

FILED
MAR 22 2012
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
SPokane, Washington

30126-5-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

FRANK P. MANN, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

FILED
MAY 22 2012
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
SPokane, Washington

30126-5-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

FRANK P. MANN, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

ARGUMENT.....3

 A. THE DEFENDANT CANNOT CONTEST THE
 JURY INSTRUCTIONS.....3

 B. THE DEFENDANT CANNOT ATTACK THE
 JURY INSTRUCTIONS AS HE DID NOT OBJECT
 TO ANY OF THE INSTRUCTIONS AT TRIAL.....6

 C. THE TRIAL COURT’S FINDING THAT THE
 DEFENDANT’S CURRENT SCORE OF 12
 RESULTED IN TOO LENIENT A SENTENCE
 BECAUSE OF THE RESULTS OF THE MULTIPLE
 CURRENT OFFENSE RULES WAS NOT IN
 ERROR7

 D. THE ELEMENTS OF THE SRA REQUIRING A
 FINDING OF SUBSTANTIAL AND COMPELLING
 REASONS IS NOT “VAGUE”8

 E. RCW 9.94A.535 IS NOT UNCONSTITUTIONALLY
 VAGUE.....9

 F. THE DEFENDANT’S ABILITY TO PAY WILL BE
 DETERMINED AT A FUTURE POINT13

CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. BERTRAND, 165 Wn. App. 393, 267 P.3d 511 (2011).....	13, 14
STATE V. BLANK, 131 Wn.2d 230, 930 P.2d 1213 (1997).....	13
STATE V. GORDON, 172 Wn.2d 671, 260 P.3d 884 (2011).....	4
STATE V. JACOBSON, 92 Wn. App. 958, 965 P.2d 1140 (1998), <i>review denied</i> , 137 Wn.2d 1033, 980 P.2d 1282 (1999).....	12
STATE V. LAW, 154 Wn.2d 85, 110 P.3d 717 (2005).....	10
STATE V. MUTCH, 171 Wn.2d 646, 254 P.3d 803 (2011).....	8
STATE V. O'HARA, 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009).....	4
STATE V. SCOTT, 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988).....	6
STATE V. TEUBER, 109 Wn. App. 640, 36 P.3d 1089 (2001).....	12
STATE V. WILSON, 96 Wn. App. 382, 980 P.2d 244 (1999).....	12
STATE V. ZIEGENFUSS, 118 Wn. App. 110, 74 P.3d 1205 (2003), <i>review denied</i> , 151 Wn.2d 1016 (2004).....	13

SUPREME COURT CASES

BLAKELY V. WASHINGTON, 542 U.S. 296, 124 S. Ct. 2531, 159 L. Ed. 2d 403 (2004).....	9
--	---

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.010..... 10
RCW 9.94A.505..... 10
RCW 9.94A.535..... 9
RCW 9.94A.535(c)..... 7, 8
RCW 9.94A.585..... 12
RCW 9.94A.585(2)..... 12
RCW 9.94A.585(4)..... 12

COURT RULES

CrR 6.15(c) 2, 6
RAP 2.5..... 3
RAP 2.5(a)(3)..... 3, 6
